
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-1803, Agenda Item #: 2. 9/11/2025���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the agreement with Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc.
for eviction representation and outreach services to increase the contract amount by $230,000, for a total
contract amount not to exceed $725,000. Funding: Funding in the amount of $725,000 is available in the Fiscal
Year 2025-2026 Capital Budget of the Austin Housing Finance Corporation.

Lead Department
Austin Housing Finance Corporation.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $725,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Capital Budget of the Austin
Housing Finance Corporation.

Prior Council Action:
January 27, 2022 - Council authorized negotiation and execution of a one-year agreement with Texas
RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. to provide emergency eviction counseling and prevention services to ensure tenant
stabilization in an amount not to exceed $220,000.

For More Information:
Deletta Dean, Treasurer, Austin Housing Finance Corporation, 512-974-1091

Council Committee, Boards and Commission Action:
July 18, 2024 - Austin Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC) Board authorized negotiation and execution of an
amendment to the agreement with Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. for eviction representation and outreach
services to extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2025, and to increase the agreement
amount by $275,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $495,000.

Additional Backup Information:
Following a competitive solicitation process in 2023, Staff recommended negotiating and executing an
agreement with Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. in the amount of $220,000 to provide eviction representation
services. The agreement was administratively approved because it fell under the $300,000 AHFC procurement
limit. The initial term of the agreement began on July 1, 2023, and ended on June 30, 2024. The term was
extended to September 30, 2025, by a first amendment to the agreement and to September 30, 2026, by a
second amendment to the agreement.

The funds and services under this agreement will continue aid to those who are most vulnerable to eviction
without legal assistance and representation.

City of Austin Printed on 9/5/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

